
Financial Evaluation Report 
(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 

Tender for Procurement of Stationary, loners & Papers 
I Name of Procuring Agency: 

2 Method of Procurement: 

3 Title of Procurement: 

4 Tender Inquiry No: 

5 PPRA Reference No.(TSE) 

6 Date& Time of Bid Opening 

7 Date& Time of Bid Closing 

8 No. of Bids received 

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation 

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation  

NADRA Regional Head Office Sukkur 

Rules 36(a) Single Stage One Envelop Procedure 

Tener for Procurement of Stationary Toners & Papers 

NADRA-RHO-SukI2022/01 

TS486398E Dated 31/7/2022 

03 Auq 2022 at 1200 hours 

03 Aug 2022 at 1230 hours 

(5 Nos (Five) in Stationary) & (6 Nos (Six) in Papers) 

Most Advantageous 

Detail below 

Note:- 

Total Package of Stationary 
Articis 

Recommendation: The samples of stationery articles have been checked of 5x bidders. The Quality of 1st lowest 
Bidder M/s Tijarti Press was found satisfactory. Therefore M/s TIJARTI PRESS is recommended for procurement of 
stationery articles. 

Note:- 

Paper-A4 bOg 500 Pages per Ream 

Paper-A4 80g 500 Pages per Ream 

Paper Legal 70g 500 pages Reams 

     

The Quality & Cost of A4 Paper bOg Brand (Copy Paper) offered by M/s Goldreef Computers is found most 
advantageous hence, the board has recommends future procurement from M/s Goldreef Computers 

The Quality & Cost of A4 Paper 80g Brand (Copy Paper) offered by M/s Goldreef Computers is found most 
advantageous hence, the board has recommends future procurement from M/s Goldreef Computers 

The Quality & Cost of Legal Paper 70g Brand (Copy Paper) offered by M/s Goldreef Computers is found most 
advantageous hence, the board has recommends future procurement from M/s Goldreef Computers 

  

Participated Bidders 
Description MIs Akhtar M/s Tijarti M/s AJ M/s Prime M/s Pakistan Minimum Rates Remarks 

Rasool Press Enterprises Technology Furniture 

Total Package of Stationary Articls 519,960 490,870 522,830 544,181 631,168 490,870 

Participated Bidders 

M/s GoldReef M/s Akhtar M/s Pakistan M/s Tijarti M/s AJ M/s Prime 
S ItemName Brand Minimum Rates Computer Rasool Furniture Press Enterprises Technologies 

1 Paper-A4 lOOg 500 Pages per Ream
Copy

1850 P.Ream - - - - 1850 P.Ream 
- - - - - 2 Paper-A4 80g 500 Pages per Ream Paper 1500 P .Ream 1500 PReam  

3 Paper Legal 70g 500 pages Reams 1500 P.Ream - - - . - 1500 PReam 
1 Paper-A4 lOOg 500 Pages per Ream - . - 2156 P.Ream 2250 P.Ream - 2156 P.Ream 
2 Paper-A4 80g 500 Pages per Ream - Paper One - - - 1680 P.Ream 1750 P.Ream - 1680 P.Ream 
3 Paper Legal 70g 500 pages Reams - - - 1778 P.Ream 1850 P.Ream - 1778 P.Ream 
1 Paper-A4 lOOg 500 Pages per Ream --. - - - - 2740 P.Ream 2740 P.Ream 
2 Paper-A4 80g 500 Pages per Ream BLCIIK - 1800 P.Ream - - - 1588 P.Ream 1588 P.Ream 
3 'Paper Legal 70g 500 pages Reams I - - - - 1880 P.Ream 1880 P.Ream 

Thermal Printer Token Roll 55G 79mm* 
- - 325 Per Roll 339 402 350 337 325 Per Roll 

65Meter  

Thermal Printer Token Roll 55G 79mm* The Quality & Cost of Thermal Printer Token Roll offered by M/s Akhtar Rasool is found most advantageous hence, the 
65Meter board has recommends future procurement from M/s Akhtar Rasool 



Brand M/s Good Luck Traders M/s Akhtar Rasool
MIs Tijarti 

J
Press 

9 Xerox Toner (3160) (3000 Pages Yield on 5% Coverage) 

Board Recommendation 

During Sample evaluation, performance certificates and Purchase Orders evaluation Toners Brand Aicon offered by M/s Good Luck Traders are 

satisfactory and most advantageous hence recommended for future procurement 

,900 

5,390 

4,850 

4,049 

8,600 

4,149 

4,249 

5.700 

4,290 

4,700 

4,850 

3,800 

6,350 

3,800 

5,250 

12,500 

12,500 

5,900 

5,800 

4,800 

5,300 

8,485 

7,285 

Particiapted Bidders 

SNo ItemName 

3 HP Toner (26X) (9000 Pages Yield on 5% Coverage) 

4 HP Toner 400 (BOA) (2700 Pages Yield On 5% Coverage) 

5 

6 OKI Toner B-400/412 (7000 Pages Yield on 5% Coverage) 

7 Xerox Drum (3215) (10000 Pages on 5% Coverage) 

8 Xerox Drum (3330) (10000 Pages Yield) 

10 Xerox Toner (3215) (3000 Pages Yield on 5% Coverage) 

11 Xerox Toner (3330) (6000 Page Yield on 5% Coverage) 

OkI Drum B-400/412 (30000 Pages Yield) 

Aicon Asta NA 

I Brother Drum DR-3405 (30000 Pages Yield) 

2 Brother Toner TN-3467 (12000 Pages Yield on 5% Coverage) 

C 
0 

m 

P 

a 
b 

e 

Financial Evaluation Report 

(As per Rule 35 of PP Rules,2004) 

Tender for Procurement of Stationary loners & Papers 
I Name of Procuring Agency: 

2 Method of Procurement: 

3 Title of Procurement: 

4 Tender Inquiry No: 

5 PPRA Reference No.(TSE) 

6 Date& Time of Bid Opening 

7 Date& Time of Bid Closing 

8 No. of Bids received 

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation 

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation 

NADRA Regional Head Office Sukkur 

Rules 36(a) Single Stage One Envelop Procedure 

Tener for Procurement of Stationary Toners & Papers 

NADRA-RHO-Suk/2022/01 

TS486398E Dated 31/7/2022 

03 Auq 2022 at 1200 hours 

03 Aug 2022 at 1230 hours 

03 Nos (Three) 

Most Advantigeous Bid 

Deailed below 

Page 1 of 1 


